## Wabash County Auditor, Linda L. Conrad

One West Hill Street, Suite 103, Wabash, IN 46992 Phone: (260) 563-0661 Ext, 1222 Fax: (260) 563-7910

# WABASH COUNTY COUNCIL

will meet on Monday October 26, 2015 at 5:00 p.m. in the second floor meeting room, Wabash County Courthouse

# **MEETING AGENDA**

(Public comment is permitted and encouraged)

Call to order by Chairman Mike Ridenour
Review minutes of September 28, 2015 and October 7, 2015 meetings
Kelly Schenkel, Wabash County Assessor – New fee proposal for personal property tax
Drainage Board – Loan approval for reconstruction of the Albert Drudge Drain
Consideration of an Ordinance – Non-reverting item for new jail
Adoption of Ordinance # 2015-85-12 – First and second readings

## **ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION REQUESTS:**

#### **COUNTY GENERAL FUND # 1000**

Jail

Water	\$ 1,400.00
Janitorial Supplies	\$ 2,000.00
Electricity	\$14,800.00

#### MOTOR VEHICLE HIGHWAY FUND # 1176

Stone/Gravel & Other \$55,000.00

### TRANSFER REQUESTS:

#### PRE-TRIAL DIVERSION FUND # 2501

Decrease:

Other Services & Charges \$ 3,230.00

**Increase:** 

Part Time Hourly \$ 3,000.00 FICA/SS/Medicare \$ 230.00

**Approval of 2016 Salary Ordinance** 

### **Items for Review:**

Auditor's & Treasurer's Financial Reports – September 2015 Wabash County Solid Waste Management District's Income Statement – September 2015

Note: Minutes of the Wabash County Council meetings are posted on the Wabash County website: <a href="https://www.wabashcounty.In.gov/Council">www.wabashcounty.In.gov/Council</a> Council/Minutes.